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Births - l i ve Urths registered in provincial offices 
in October at 41,673 were sl ightly above the 40,842 
registrations of Septeniber and the 41,479 registra­
tions of October 1959. For the f i r s t ten months of 
i960 births recorded were 2.5 per cent lower tiian 
in the corresponding period of last year although 
four prorlnces reported increases. 

Marriages - There were 14,399 marrLages registered 
in provincial offices in Octob«r I960 conqpared with 
13,907 in Septeabar ai>d 13,891 in October 1959. For 
the f i r s t ten months of I960 marriages were 2.4 
per ceirt higher than in the corresponding period of 
1959 although aix provinces reported daereases. 

Deaths - During October I960, 13,023 deaths were 
recordsd in provincial offices, a marked increase 
from the 9,714 of the previous month and the 11,488 
of October 1959. For the f irs t ten months of I960 
deaths recorded were only .5 per cent h i ^ e r than 
in the corresponding period of last year. 

MaiaBaacea - Les bureauic provlnciaux ont enregistrl 
41,673 nalssances vivantes en octobre, soit un pen 
plus que l e s 40,842 de septembre et l e s 41,479 
d'octobre 1959. Au cours des dix premiers mois de 
i960, l e s nalssances enregistr^es ont 6t6 de 2.5 
p. 100 moins nombreuses qu'un an plus t$t , bien que 
quatre provinces aient signali une augmentation. 

tfarlaaea - Bi octobre I960, l e s bureaux provlnciaux 
ont eziregistr£ 14,399 mariages au regard de 13,907 
en septembre at de 13,891 en octobre 1959. Au 
cours des dix premiers mois, l es mariages ont Std 
de 2.4 p. 100 plus nombreux qu'un an plus t$ t , hlen 
que s ix provinces aient s i g n ^ une diminution. 

D^e6s - a i octobre I960, l es bureaux provlneiaux 
ont enregistr^ 13,023 dlc%s, soit une forte 
augmentation sur l e s 9,714 du mois pr£cedent et 
des 11,488 d'octobre 1959. Au cours des <><•? 
prenders mois, 1*8 dSc^s enregistrSs n'ont surpass^ 
que de 0.5 p. 100 eeux d'un an plus t 8 t . 
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October — Octobre 

1960 1959 

3 year 
median — 

Mfidiane de 3 
ans 

1957 -1959 

year to date - Ann ê & ce Jour 

1959 Av.-Moy. 
1957-59 

% ctiange from 
% de ctiangement 

1959 Av.-Moy. 
1957-59 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

MABBIAOES - HABIAGES 

Canadia 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

DEATHS - D^CES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

41,673 

1,374 
200 

1,590 
1,447 

12,354 
13,747 
2,134 
1,919 
3,243 
3,665 

1A,399 

340 
68 

472 
414 

4,847 
4,939 

749 
773 
849 
948 

13,023 

227 
55 

451 
411 

4,793 
4,049 

622 
541 
809 

1,065 

41,479 

1,356 
283 

1,737 
1,655 

11,382 
U,075 
2,176 
2,044 
3,132 
3,639 

13,891 

331 
64 

582 
525 

3,831 
4,774 

859 
S31 
948 

1,1A6 

11,488 

267 
80 

495 
429 

3,190 
3,994 

669 
570 
654 

1,140 

42,639 

1,670 
227 

1,793 
1,699 

12,804 
14,075 
1,974 
2,186 
2,997 
3,639 

15,699 

395 
64 

513 
517 

5,276 
4,995 

782 
831 
948 

1,146 

11,641 

321 
80 

546 
408 

3,009 
4,053 

588 
570 
718 

1,279 

399,981 

13,311 
2,222 

16,172 
U , U 9 

114,719 
131,632 
19,793 
20,371 
33,557 
34,050 

101,555 

2,829 
566 

4,379 
3,755 

32,116 
39,085 

5,443 
5,290 
8,618 
9,474 

116,337 

2,545 
757 

5,059 
3,957 

30,155 
a , 978 
6,287 
5,614 
7,533 

12,452 

410,216 

13,159 
2,284 

16,302 
U,364 

123,143 
134,591 
19,563 
20,573 
32,899 
33,338 

108,941 

2,603 
519 

4,465 
3,673 

27,732 
39,854 

5,650 
5,485 
8,763 

10,197 

115,791 

2,604 
843 

5,460 
4 , U 6 

29,062 
42,563 
6,380 
5,811 
7,036 

11,886 

404,266 

13,214 
2,213 

16,375 
14,591 

122,623 
131,107 

19,012 
20,278 
31,796 
33,057 

112,592 

2,662 
515 

4,413 
3,690 

30,415 
40,453 

5,558 
5,519 
8,813 

10,554 

113,770 

2,702 
781 

5,224 
3,999 

29,121 
41,504 

6,136 
5,603 
7,117 

11,583 

- 2.5 

• 1.2 
- 2.7 
- 0.8 
- 1 . 5 
- 6.8 
- 2 . 2 
• 1.2 
- 1.0 
+ 2.0 
+ 2.1 

• 2 A 

• 0.5 

- 1 . 1 

• 0.7 
• 0.4 
- 1.2 
- 3 .0 
- 6.4 
• 0.4 
• 4.1 
• 0.5 
• 5.5 
+ 3.0 

- 0.9 

+ 8.7 
• 9.1 
- 1.9 
* 2.2 
•15.8 
- 1 . 9 
- 3 . 7 
- 3 . 6 
- 1.7 
- 7.1 

+ 6.3 
• 9.9 
- 0.8 
+ 1.8 
• 5.6 
- 3 . 4 
- 2.1 
- 4.1 
- 2.2 
-10.2 

+ 2.3 

- 2.3 
-10.2 
- 7.3 
- 4 . 6 
+ 3.8 
- 1.4 
- 1 . 5 
- 3Jlf 
+ 7.1 
+ 4.8 

- 5.8 
- 3 .1 
- 3 . 2 
- 1.1 
• 3.6 
+ 1.1 
• 2.5 
• 0.2 
• 5.8 
• 7.5 

The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under review, regardless of when the 
events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ slightly from the final figures which 
will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Ces chiffres reprdsentent le nombre d'enregistrements ddposd aux bureaux provinciaux de I'^tat civil durant la p^riode observde, inddpendamment du mois de 
I'^v^nement mais, 4 I'exclusion des enregistrements "diff^r^s" (eve'nements datant de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette raison, ils differeront dans une certaine 
mesure des chiffres definitifs qui seront ^tablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'dve'nement et la province de domicile. 


